Income tax adjustments related to IRC 162(m) resulting from adjustments due to grant
date changes - continuing operations � 4,800

Income tax benefit (920) (67,656)

Total adjustments to net income $ 2,608 $ 271,930

(a)
Non-cash stock based compensation costs in continuing operations have been recorded as adjustments to the "Salaries and related" line item in our
consolidated statements of operations.

13

Edgar Filing: MONSTER WORLDWIDE INC - Form 10-Q/A

18

Consolidated Statement of Operations Impact

There was no impact on previously reported revenue. The Company's statement of operations for the quarter ended March 31, 2006 was not
impacted as substantially all unvested outstanding stock options were accelerated as of December 31, 2005, in order to avoid recognizing
compensation expense upon the effectiveness of Statement of Financial Accounting Standards ("SFAS") No. 123(R) Share Based Payment
("SFAS 123R") on January 1, 2006. The following table reconciles the Company's previously reported results in the Original Filing to the
unaudited restated statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2005:

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2005

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Revenue $ 228,524 $ � $ 228,524

Salaries and related 97,659 3,042 100,701
Office and general 45,399 � 45,399
Marketing and promotion 48,411 � 48,411

Total operating expenses 191,469 3,042 194,511

Operating income 37,055 (3,042) 34,013

Interest and other, net (82) � (82)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes and equity interests 36,973 (3,042) 33,931
Income taxes 13,068 (809) 12,259
Losses in equity interests (209) (209)

Income (loss) from continuing operations 23,696 (2,233) 21,463
Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax (3,126) (375) (3,501)

Net income (loss) $ 20,570 $ (2,608) $ 17,962

Basic earnings (loss) per share:*
Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 0.20 $ (0.02) $ 0.18
Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax (0.03) � (0.03)

Net income (loss) $ 0.17 $ (0.02) $ 0.15

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:*
Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 0.19 $ (0.02) $ 0.17
Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax (0.03) � (0.03)

Net income (loss) $ 0.17 $ (0.02) $ 0.15

* - Earnings per share may not add due to rounding.

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 120,655 � 120,655
Diluted 123,577 � 123,577

14

Edgar Filing: MONSTER WORLDWIDE INC - Form 10-Q/A

19

Consolidate Balance Sheet Impact

The following table reconciles the unaudited consolidated balance sheet previously reported in the Original Filing to the restated amounts as of
March 31, 2006. The Company's balance sheet as of December 31, 2005 was restated in the Company's Form 10-K/A and has not changed as a
result of the issuance of this Form 10-Q/A.

March 31, 2006

As
previously
reported Adjustments As restated

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 166,035 $ � $ 166,035
Available-for-sale securities 221,019 � 221,019
Accounts recievable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts of $15,831 384,985 � 384,985
Prepaid and other 62,187 � 62,187
Current assets of discontinued operations � � �

Total current assets 834,226 � 834,226

Property and equipment, net 94,974 � 94,974
Goodwill 689,803 � 689,803
Intangibles, net 54,541 � 54,541
Investment in unconsolidated affiliate 65,480 � 65,480
Other assets 30,544 � 30,544
Non-current assets of discontinued operations � � �

Total assets $ 1,769,568 $ � $ 1,769,568

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 117,532 $ � $ 117,532
Accrued expenses and other current liabilties 178,818 � 178,818
Income taxes payable 37,248 9,358 46,606
Deferred revenue 345,040 � 345,040
Current portion of long-term debt 21,789 � 21,789
Current liabilities of discontinued operations � � �

Total current liabilities 700,427 9,358 709,785

Long-term debt, less current portion 3,093 � 3,093
Deferred income taxes 46,065 (16,983) 29,082
Other long-term liabilities 1,399 � 1,399
Non-current liabilities of discontinued operations � � �

Total liabilities 750,984 (7,625) 743,359

Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $.001 par value, authorized 800 shares; issued and
outstanding: none � � �
Common stock $.001 par value, authorized 1,500,000 shares; issued:
124,617; outstanding: 123,310 124 � 124

5 � 5

Edgar Filing: MONSTER WORLDWIDE INC - Form 10-Q/A

20

Class B common stock, $.001 par value, authorized 39,000 shares; issued
and outstanding: 4,762 shares

March 31, 2006

Additional paid-in capital 1,312,522 279,555 1,592,077
Accumulated other comprehensive income 42,979 � 42,979
Retained deficit (337,046) (271,930) (608,976)

Total stockholders' equity 1,018,584 7,625 1,026,209

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 1,769,568 $ � $ 1,769,568

15

Edgar Filing: MONSTER WORLDWIDE INC - Form 10-Q/A

21

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows Impact

The restatement did not impact our net cash flows from operating, investing or financing activities in the 2005 period. However, certain items
within net cash provided by operating activities were impacted by the non-cash stock based compensation adjustments for the three months
ended March 31, 2005. As a result of the implementation of SFAS 123R on January 1, 2006, the Company's net cash from operating and
financing activities were impacted for the three months ended March 31, 2006 due to excess tax benefits realized on the exercise of employee